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ST STEPHEN’S CHURCH OF ENGLAND PRIMARY SCHOOL 
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Email: ststephensprimaryschool@wolverhampton.gov.uk 

Executive Headteacher: Mr W Downing 

17th January 2019 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 

Welcome back to a new school year, and a belated Happy New Year to you all.  The children have had a 

very productive start to the year, which I trust will continue. 

 

Please be reminded to pay Milk money, at a cost of £12.00 per child.  Also, please do not forget to pay 

dinner money on a weekly basis. 

 

As the weather is currently cold, we are allowing the children to either wear their PE shorts or 

tracksuit bottoms for their PE lessons.   

 

Here are some important dates for your diary: 

 

Tuesday 22nd January  Year 3 trip to Chester 

Thursday 24th January  Year 3 and 4 parent-child sport workshop 

Friday 25th January   Year 6 trip to Wolverhampton art gallery 

Thursday 31st January  Mini-medics parent-child workshop 

Wednesday 6th February  Year 4 trip to Wolverhampton University 

Thursday 7th February  Year 2 trip to Selly Oak Manor 

Friday 8th February   Year 3 trip to Wolverhampton University 

Wednesday 13th February  Year 1 trip to Ash End Farm 

Friday 15th February   School is closed for half term (INSET day) 

Monday 25th February  School re-opens 

Thursday 28th February  Year 5 trip to Blists Hill 

Wednesday 6th March  Year 5 and 6 trip to Wolverhampton University 

Friday 8th March   Reception trip to Edgmond Hall 

Tuesday 12th March   Year 2 SATs parent workshop 

Wednesday 3rd April   Year 4 trip to Pendeford Mill 

Tuesday 9th April   Easter Mass at St. Stephen’s Church 

Wednesday 10th April  Early years Easter production 

Thursday 11th April   Early years Easter production 

Friday 12th April   End of term celebration assembly 

             cont’d… 
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Finally, would you please complete the attached survey and return it to the school office by Monday, 

21st January. 

 

Thank you for your continued support. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Mrs. S. Horton 

Head of School 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


